03-17	
FORM PTO-1595 R!	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
10120	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and mademarks. The	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chips & Technologies, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
F \	Internal Address
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment XX Merger	Street Address 2200 Mission College Blvd.
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ ,Other	City Santa Clara State CA Zip 95052
Execution Date November 3, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No. (s) 08/520,528	the execution date of the application is B. Patent No. (s)
	Ittached? CI Yes MINO
Additional numbers a	uttached? [] Yes g(No
Additional numbers a	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$ _40.00
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$ _40.00 ★ Enclosed
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie Internal Address	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$ _40.00 ★ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie Internal Address	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$ _40.00 ★ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-0025
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie Internal Address Street Address CitySan Jose State CitySan Jose	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$ 40.00 C Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$ _40.00 ★ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-0025 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie Internal Address	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$ _40.00 ★ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-0025 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie Internal Address	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameD'Alessandro & Ritchie Internal Address	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41)

REEL: 010607 FRAME: 0776

•

- State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS & TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER: WHICH MERGES:

"CHIPS AND TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", & DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CHIPS AND TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C." UNDER THE NAME OF "CHIPS AND TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C.", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COFY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



NEW CONTRACTOR

2962980 8100M 981423382

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State 9397610 AUTHENTICATION:

DATE: 11-10-98

State of Delaware

PACE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF "CHIPS AND TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.



2962980 8100 981423369

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9390782

DATE: 11-05-98

ursday December 9, 1999 14:24 -- From '408 765 1809' -- Page 6

P.06/13 4/18 765 1809

INTEL CORP. LEGAL DEC-09-1999 14:43

(TUE) 11. 3' 98 15:54/ST. 15:52/NO. 4860192843 P 2

FROM POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CHIPS AND TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C.

This Certificate of Formation of Chips And Technologica, L.L.C. (the "LLC") dated as of October 30, 1993, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a finited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Dd, C.3 18-101, gt. 101.

The name of the LLC formed hereby is; FIRST:

Chips And Technologies, L.L.C.

P

The address of the registered office of the ULC in the State of Delaware in: SECOND:

> Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street New Castle County Wilmington, Delaware 19201

The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in THIRD: the State of Delaware are:

> The Corporation Trust Company Corporation Trust Center 1209 Orange Street New Castle County Wilmington, Delaware 19201

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Formation to be executed as of the date first above written,

Name: Patrice C. Scatena an Authorized Person

STATE OF DELLMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORTIONS FILED 03:00 FM 11/02/1998 981423369 - 2962980

FILED 04:00 PM 11/03/1998 981423382 - 2962980

DIVISION

EP 2

RATIONS

FROM POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP

DEC-09-1999 14:42

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(TUE) 11. 3' 98 15:55/ST. 15:55

OF

CHIPS AND TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

WITH AND INTO

CHIPS AND TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C.

Pursuant to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("GCLD") and Section 12-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act ("DLLCA")

Chips And Technologies, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, hereby certifies to the following facts relating to the merger of Chips And Technologics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with and into Chips and Technologies, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Merger").

The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each <u>Fint</u>: of the constituent entities to the Merger are:

Name

State

Chips And Technologies, L.L.C. Chips And Technologies, Inc.

Delaware Delaware

Second: An Agreement of Merger dated October 30, 1998 (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities to the Merger in accordance with Sections 264(c) and 228 of the GCLD and Section 18-209 of the DLLCA.

Third: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Chips And Technologies, L.L.C.

> Fourth: The effective time of the Merger shall be November 3, 1998.

Fifth: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the following place of business of Chips And Technologies, L.L.C.:

Thursday December 9, 1999 14:24 -- From '408 765 1809' -- Page 4 INTEL CORP. LEGAL

DEC-09-1999 14:42

408 765 1809 P.04/13

(TUE) 11. 3' 98 15:55/ST. 15:52/NO. 4860192844 P 3 FROM POTTER ANDERSON & CORBOON LLP

> Chips And Technologies, L.L.C. 220 Mission College Blvd Santa Clara, CA 95052

A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by Chips And Sixth: Technologies, L.L.C., upon request and without cost, to any member of Chips And Technologies, L.L.C. or to any stockholder of Chips And Technologies, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Chips And Technologies, L.L.C. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed this 30th day of October, 1998.

CHIPS AND TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C.

By: INTEL Corp. its sole member

Bv:

Name: Patrice C. Scatema Title: Assistant Socretary

345323

PATENT REEL: 010607 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 02/15/2000